
 
COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS  
 
At the regular meeting of the County Commissioners of Gunnison County, 
held in the Commissioners' Meeting Room in the Gunnison County 
Courthouse in Gunnison County, the County Seat, on the 16th day of 
September 2025, vouchers were approved, and checks ordered drawn on the 
accounts as follows: 
 
 

 
01 General Fund 515,045.75  
02 Road & Bridge 115,453.88  
03 Human Services 48,622.88  
04 Public Health 18,681.14  
10 Airport Operations 195,097.18  
12 Sales Tax 168,113.71  
34 Risk Management 2,418.00  
43 Capital Expenditures 77,698.01  
50 Sewer 242,018.85  
51 Water 14,755.47  
52 Solid Waste 34,768.94  
70 Housing Authority 7,069,801.61  
71 Senior Housing 5,883.00  
80 ISF-I 446,736.88  
82 ISF-II 12,561.87  
90 ISF-III 70,297.95  
91 Local Marketing District 281,250.00  
92 Transportation District 430,359.92  

 Grand Total  $  9,749,565.04  
 
 
 
 
24/7 GYM 225.00  
4 RIVERS EQUIPMENT, LLC 2,189.10  
AAA SEPTIC AND DRAIN 4,000.00  
ACCESS EARLY EDUCATION FOUNDATION 1,872.00  
ADAM SCHELLER 35.00  
ADVANCED PARKING SYSTEMS 7,507.63  
AFLAC GROUP INSURANCE 5,214.68  
ALAN WARTES MEDIA LLC 3,889.07  
ALEX SAN FILIPPO-ROSSER 75.00  
ALI JOHNSON 25.00  
ALL SEASONS RENTAL 369.06  
ALLISON SULLIVAN 115.00  
ALPHA MECHANICAL SOLUTIONS LLC 4,389.87  
ALPINE LUMBER AND BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE 8.99  
ALSCO, INC. 870.82  
AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION 1,750.00  



AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 819.00  
AMERISOURCE BERGEN 1,236.00  
AML - PEER AND MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT LLC 900.00  
ANNAMARIE MEEUWSEN, MD 200.00  
APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC. 107.50  
ATMOS ENERGY 346.56  
AUTO TRUCK GROUP LLC 526.00  
AVILA AVIATION SERVICES LLC 4,500.00  
AVIS BUDGET GROUP, INC. 81,571.61  
B & B PRINTERS, GUNNISON, INC. 523.00  
BENJAMIN PANTLEO 120.00  
BETH COOP 35.00  
BETHANY MONTLARY 9,859.94  
BLACKRIDGE FLEET 10,123.53  
BLANKENSHIP EQUIPMENT 629.27  
BOBCAT OF THE ROCKIES 1,077.23  
BRAD BINGMAN 65.00  
BUFFINGTON ENTERPRISES LLC 2,418.00  
CAMFIL USA, INC. 674.25  
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 728.49  
CASI 4,783.75  
CATHERINE MCBREEN 250.00  
CATHERINE PAGANO 75.00  
CB TOWING 317.78  
CENTER FOR DISEASE DETECTION LLC 569.00  
CENTURYLINK 897.49  
CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SERVICES 2.99  
CHARLES CADWELL 35.00  
CHARLES M PATTERSON / ECOVATUS 6,500.00  
CHARM-TEX 209.08  
CHRIS HILL 35.00  
CHRIS LINDNER 75.00  
CITY OF GUNNISON-OTHER 391,646.31  
CITY OF GUNNISON-UTILITIES 2,529.00  
COLORADO CUSTOM ELEVATOR & LIFT 1,960.62  
COLORADO DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH & 
ENVIRONMENT 1,604.00  
COLORADO INTERACTIVE LLC 63.83  
COLORADO JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 506.00  
CONTROLLED FORCE INC 1,070.00  
CRESTED BUTTE ACE HARDWARE 124.07  
CRESTED BUTTE GLASS 1,957.14  
CRESTED BUTTE NEWS 1,855.92  
CRICKETT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 20,200.00  



CRYSTAL LAMBERT 55.00  
CULTURE SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC 20,982.87  
CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 1,471.61  
CURTIS D LUPTON 45.00  
DAVALYN HOOCK 75.00  
DAVID SUDDERTH 25.00  
DE LOERA CLEANING LLC 4,200.00  
DELL MARKETING LP 5,283.88  
DELLA BROWN 45.00  
DELTA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 3,747.72  
DELTA MONTROSE ELECTRIC ASSOC 517.08  
DESTINATION SYSTEMS 244,207.23  
DISTRICT ADMIN, MONTROSE COUNTY 464.00  
DONITA BISHOP 25.00  
DOVE GRAPHICS INC. 65.00  
DR JOHN TARR, MD 200.00  
DRUG TEST WEST, INC. 140.00  
DUSTY SYLVANSON 35.00  
EDWARD CASEBOLT III 65.00  
ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS 3,650.00  
ELK COUNTRY AUTO PARTS 115.88  
EMILY MIRZA 55.00  
ENTENMANN-ROVIN CO 144.70  
ERIC PHILLIPS 375.00  
FASTENAL COMPANY 454.03  
FERRELLGAS 295.63  
FILE ON Q INC 6,800.00  
FLOWER MOTOR CO. 167.45  
FRED NIEDERER 250.00  
FRIENDS OF THE MAJESTIC 300.00  
FULLMER'S HARDWARE CO., INC. 3,693.00  
GALLS LLC 762.40  
GMCO CORPORATION 31,350.06  
GMP CONSULTANTS LLC 12,183.33  
GOLDEN EAGLE TRASH 4,502.50  
GRAINGER 527.60  
GRAN FARNUM PRINTING 2,094.00  
GREG CORLISS 55.00  
GUNNISON AUTO GLASS, INC. 65.00  
GUNNISON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 200.00  
GUNNISON COUNTY 165.00  
GUNNISON COUNTY ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION 1,568.91  
GUNNISON COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 2,667.08  
GUNNISON FUNERAL SERVICES, LLC 650.00  



GUNNISON MUFFLER & PIPE, CORP 69.00  
GUNNISON VALLEY HEALTH-SENIOR CARE 27,530.82  
GUNNISON VALLEY HOSPITAL 31,986.59  
GUNNISON VALLEY SHIPPING LLC 110.32  
GUNNISON WATERSHED SCHOOL DIST 4,152.70  
GUNNISON WILDLIFE ASSOCIATION 11,830.00  
GUNNISON/CRESTED BUTTE TOURISM 275,000.00  
GUNNY BEAR VENTURES INC 84,000.00  
HAILEY DETERT 55.00  
HAJOCA CORPORATION/DAHL PLUMBING 725.46  
HARTMAN BROTHERS INC. 134.17  
HILLARY SEMINICK 55.00  
HOLY CROSS ENERGY 225.45  
HUMAN SERVICES 48,622.88  
IEN RISK MANAGEMENT LLC 2,916.17  
IMAGENET CONSULTING LLC 4,526.42  
IMAGINE 360 57,144.19  
IMEVA, LLC 342.00  
IMPRESCO, LLC 235.17  
INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC 1,238.86  
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 3,915.73  
JAMES HOOCK 75.00  
JASON EVANKO 35.00  
JENNIFER CHAVEZ 55.00  
JEO CONSULTING 15,937.25  
JESSICA QUINN 65.00  
JOAN STACEY 35.00  
JODY WISE 45.00  
JOHN CATTLES 65.00  
JOHN NEHLS 45.00  
JORDAN BRINK 55.00  
JORDAN JOHNSON 55.00  
JOSEPH LUCERO 35.00  
JULIE BACA 250.00  
JVIATION, INC. 5,802.00  
KARI COMMERFORD 55.00  
KATE BURRALL 35.00  
KEN GARFF FORD GREELEY 74,585.00  
KEVIN PENNARTZ 134.35  
KINGS III OF AMERICA 227.92  
KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 1,118.57  
KS STATE BANK 23,500.38  
KYLE TIBBET 25.00  
KYLE TRUE 35.00  



LANY PERCIVAL 35.00  
LARGO TANK & EQUIPMENT 51,900.00  
LATITUDE INSURANCE 47,944.00  
LAUREN TRAUTZ 75.00  
LILMAD LLC 495.00  
LISA BICKFORD 65.00  
LITTLE RED SCHOOLHOUSE 200.00  
LUPITA HALLIGAN 65.00  
MARBLE CRYSTAL RIVER CHAMBER 6,250.00  
MARTIN SCHMIDT 65.00  
MATT DIAL 35.00  
MATTHEW BIRNIE 75.00  
MATTHEW HOYT 75.00  
MATTHEW SHERWOOD 235.25  
MAYTE BURTON 45.00  
MCCANDLESS TRUCK CENTER LLC 119.32  
MEAD & HUNT 77,698.01  
MELISSA LAMONICA 75.00  
MHC KENWORTH-GRAND JUNCTION 244,230.00  
MITCH GUERRIERI 35.00  
MONTROSE FORD LINCOLN MERCURY 1,739.28  
MONTROSE WATER FACTORY LLC 482.75  
MONTY'S AUTO PARTS 8,117.47  
MOUNTAIN EXPRESS 11,379.26  
MOUNTAIN ROOTS FOOD PROJECT 3,200.00  
NAPA AUTO PARTS CARBONDALE 21.47  
NEW DEAL DEICING 15,341.78  
NICOLE STONE 55.00  
NOMAD DRAFTING AND DESIGN 680.00  
NORIX GROUP INC 15,223.58  
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 19.99  
OTIS ELEVATOR 2,397.60  
OURAY COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH AGENCY 4,417.88  
PARADISE PLACE 200.00  
PARISH OIL CO., INC. 11,458.95  
PARKLAND USA CORPORATION 1,219.05  
PATHIAN ADMINISTRATORS 3,425.51  
PATTY DOWD SCHMITZ 3,933.93  
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SERVICES INC 9,350.00  
PDC PHARMACY 2,231.79  
PEAK PERFORMANCE IMAGING SOLUTIONS 56.25  
PEPSI BEVERAGES COMPANY 672.15  
PHIL'S AUTO LLC 800.00  
PITCHFORK ASSOCIATION, INC. 91.62  



POLCO 10,650.00  
POLSINELLI PC 12,676.80  
PORCH LIGHT HEALTH 13,332.00  
POTESTIO BROTHERS EQUIPMENT 124.10  
POWER EQUIP CO 866.97  
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE 6,509.73  
PROCOM LLC 49.00  
RACHEL INGRAM 873.33  
RAEANN ROBBINS 75.00  
RECLA METALS LLLP 1,278.00  
REDWELL BUILDERS & DESIGN 2,206.20  
RESPOND SYSTEMS 343.80  
RICHARD LAMPORT 75.00  
RICONDO & ASSOCIATES INC 7,104.50  
ROBERT WHITING 4,131.00  
ROBERTS ENTERPRISES 81.50  
ROCKY MOUNTAIN SUPPLY CO LLC 596.00  
RODRICK BLACK 135.00  
ROLAND MASON 375.00  
ROSA HERNANDEZ ROS 45.00  
RUNBECK ELECTION SERVICES 700.00  
RYAN WHITE 65.00  
RYAN WILLIS 35.00  
SAMMY OBAID 75.00  
SAN MIGUEL COUNTY 6,796.60  
SANITY SOLUTIONS INC 149.37  
SARAH D ELZAY 8,750.00  
SCOTT BEVER 105.00  
SCOTT SPITZMILLER 35.00  
SEAN WILLIAM PATRICK 250.00  
SERVITAS 6,982,787.35  
SHELLY URQUHART 35.00  
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 60.00  
SHONNA GRAY 65.00  
SITA US INC 4,086.00  
SOCIAL FIREKEEPER 3,718.50  
SOUDER, MILLER & ASSOCIATES 2,845.00  
SOUTHERN TIRE MART 10,170.20  
STANDARD TIRE & SERVICE 2,021.05  
STATE OF COLORADO - DPA ACCOUNTING 2,385.83  
STEPHANIE PETSCH 35.00  
STEPPING STONES 200.00  
STERICYCLE INC 30.00  
SUNCOR ENERGY 4,535.90  



SUSAN HARRISON 45.00  
SWIFTLY, INC. 18,534.60  
SWIRE COCA-COLA 502.30  
SYSCO FOOD SERVICE OF DENVER 14,461.59  
T AND A ENTERPRISES, INC. 9,300.00  
TECHNICAL COLLEGE OF THE ROCKIES 12,514.68  
TENDERFOOT CHILD & FAMILY DEV 200.00  
TERESA BROWN 45.00  
TERMINIX COMMERCIAL 291.06  
THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY LLC 20,494.28  
THE HERTZ CORPORATION 2,789.00  
THE OXFORD HOUSE 500.00  
THE PAPER CLIP 5,401.68  
THOMAS TULLIO 125.00  
TIFFANY RUVOLO 75.00  
TOMCICH TRAVEL CONSULTING, LLC 8,839.42  
TOMICHI MATERIALS, LLC 612.36  
TONY DURAN 65.00  
TONY JANSSEN 45.00  
TOWN OF CRESTED BUTTE 57,991.03  
TOWN OF MARBLE 2,043.56  
TOWN OF PITKIN 2,401.86  
TRANSWEST TRUCK TRAILER RV 5,934.62  
TRILLIUM CNG 30,402.86  
TRUEX MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC 16,872.96  
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 63,839.31  
U S TRACTOR 784.33  
UBEO BUSINESS SERVICES 181.02  
UMB BANK CARD SERVICES 118,502.65  
UNITED COMPANIES 35,752.87  
USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT 10,735.00  
UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER OF COLORADO 103.27  
VALLEY WASTE SOLUTIONS 159.21  
VALUE WEST, INC. 9,900.00  
VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY 1,916.19  
VISIONARY BROADBAND 4,517.38  
WAGNER EQUIPMENT COMPANY 6,321.26  
WEE CARE 100.00  
WEST ELK SUPPLY LLC 100.00  
WESTERN LUMBER SUPPLY 309.14  
WESTERN MOUNTAIN RESCUE TEAM 194.08  
WESTERN SANITATION, LLC 1,088.00  
WEX BANK 35,877.48  
WHITNEY LAURIEN 45.00  



WILLIAM C BARVITSKI 375.00  
WILLIAM POWELL 55.00  
WILLOW BAY COUNSELING 100.00  
WILMORE & COMPANY 4,185.50  
WORLD FUEL SERVICES 8,148.93  
Grand Total 9,749,565.04  
  

 
 
The above and foregoing is a condensed statement of the Commissioners' Proceedings at the regular 
meeting held in the Gunnison County Commissioners' Meeting Room in the Gunnison County 
Courthouse, in Gunnison, Colorado on the 16th day of September 2025, A.D. 
 
NOTE:  The Commissioners' Proceedings will no longer be published in both newspapers each month but 
will be published alternate months in the Crested Butte News and the Gunnison Country Times. They are 
available as well at http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/347/AccountsPayable 
 

http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/347/AccountsPayable

